POST WHERE EMPLOYEES CAN READ EASILY VIOLATORS SUBJECT TO PENALTIES -

OFFICIAL NOTICE

Minimum Wage Rate

\$16.93 Per Hour

PASADENA MINIMUM WAGE

Effective Date: July 1, 2023

Beginning July 1, 2023, employers must pay employees wages of not less than \$16.93 per hour (in addition to any tips received) to each employee. The minimum wage requirement set forth in the Pasadena Minimum Wage Ordinance applies to adult and minor employees who work two (2) or more hours per week in Pasadena.

Under the Ordinance, employees who assert their rights to receive the City's minimum wage are protected from retaliation. Employees may file a civil lawsuit against their employers for any violation of the Ordinance or may file a complaint with the City's Department of Planning and Community Development. The City will investigate possible violations and, where appropriate, will obtain payroll records as provided by law, and will enforce violations of the minimum wage requirements by ordering reinstatement of employees, payment of back wages unlawfully withheld, and penalties. In addition, any business that violates the provisions of the Pasadena Minimum Wage Ordinance is subject to criminal prosecution.

Pasadena's minimum wage rules were approved prior to the State of California taking action to increase the State Minimum Wage. While similarities exist, the requirements are different. If you have questions, need additional information, or believe you are not being paid correctly, please contact your employer, the City of Pasadena, or the City's contract service provider: National Day Laborer Organizing Network.

City of Pasadena Planning and Community Development Dept. Minimum Wage Enforcement Code Compliance Manager Jon Pollard (626) 744-6831

Email: jpollard@cityofpasadena.net

Website: http://ww5.cityofpasadena.net/planning/minimum-wage-ordinance/

National Day Laborer Organizing Network
Minimum Wage Outreach,
Education and Training
Coordinator – Julieta Aragon
500 N. Lake Avenue, Pasadena, 91101
(626) 440-1031

Email: julieta@ndlon.org